and activity sites of the Merging Company. 

ومواقع ممارسة النشاط وفروعإعادة فتح المراكز الرئيسية   -4

ومواقع ممارسة الشركات المندمجة واضافتها كفروع في 
 .بمناسبة الاندماجشركة وذلك الفي   النشاط

5- Post-merger issued and paid-in capital at EGP 

485,150,299 (Four Hundred Eighty-Five Million, One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Nine 

Egyptian Pounds only) "The changes in the remaining 

components of shareholders’ equity will be disclosed after 

obtaining the approval of the Financial Regulatory 

Authority on Disclosure Form No. (48)." 

كة  -5 بمناسبة تحديد رأس المال المصدر والمدفوع للشر